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G-10, MusT B
TO OBTAIN ReLEASE gf WELL UNDERE Bssulr“séwrrsu

STATE oF Wesr VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINESs
OIL AND GAs pivision

NOTICE oF PROPOSED LOCATION oF

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MiNEs,
Charleston, W. Va.

OIL AND GAS WELL

Eddie A, Kirt Ve
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF weELL
OPERATOR
— Big Bend, lest Yirginia 261 3%,
RESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
A1 66
April 2 19.69.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION
IR hath . .
ADDRESS ~=Lzabeth District
Martin B VH1liamson irt County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
-
- . - oo - . -
falestine, West Virginia, Wl e :
ADDRESS o . T
rarein &, Wlliamson Farm
GENTLEMEN:

Elevation__ 680! Acres__ 60

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (

or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
February 2L, 1954

_, madeby Martin E, WHlliamson

—, to
Zddie A, Kirby

, and recorded on.the.ﬂ_day
of__ lMarch, 195]

Book _ 11?) , page_ 393

;in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly &
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above |
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

L

|

3

| |

(Sign Name) é-c&ﬁ,e /2 c-jfi}‘z,g‘c—,- |
7 |

{‘

WELL OPERATOR

Address STREET
Of ™ o 1 0L AL % £ L TTS ames) S i
Well 0perator bLg bend 0130, West Virginia, |

CITY OR TOWN 01/1 2/2024

STATE

0 such.objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. s 7. b/ L

e WIR-575
BOKD PRILL

PERMIT NUMBER




01/12/2024




sentlemen:
Enclosed is Permit for

Please post one copy o
-wo copies of the well record to
Irilling has been completed.

LD/ el

nclosures:

c-West Virginia Geological & Eco

Mr. Kenneth Butcher

B 1

Barboursville, ¥, Va., 25508
PH:  736-%8:%

be: Mr. J. F. Bedell, Jr., Deput
Securities Commissoner

RLD/ch
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Big Bend, West Virginia 26136,
December 9th, 1969,

State Department of Mines
OIL & GAS DIVISION
Charleston, West Virginia,

Dear Sirs: s

With respect to your letter of the 8th instant, whereby you make inquiry
relative to the completion of the Well No, 1, on the Martin E, Williamson
Farm, located in Elizabeth District, Wirt County, this State, under Permit
No. WIRT-575, issued 6-13-69, please be advised that this well has not as

yet been completed,

A short time before I secured this Permit I contacted a Drilling Contractor
relative to drilling this well for me, However, when I was ready to drill
the well he advanced his price $2,00 per foot, and we did not deal on the
drilling of the well, Since then I have been looking about to obtain a
drilling machine with which to drill several of my wells, I may b? able to
obtain a suitable machine sometime soon. I can probably abtam/:?e}ll ::Sdrill

my wells,

Very truly yours,

Gt e 3

Eddie A, Kirby,

01/12/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DECEIVE])
DEC 23 1969

OIL. & GAS DIiVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORDEFT. oF MINES

¢ S
Permit NO.ZM

Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL e

Kind of Packer ..

Size of

Drilling commenced

13
Well No — / — A 1'0
DiStric%MCounty p¢%{/l/‘/8%
: 6%
53/16.

Drilling completed

Date shot.

Depth-get.-—— . .=

Total depth 2

Perf. top.

Depth of shot. 2

Perf. bottom_.___ ..

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in

Volume

Liners Used

Perf. top—_ .- "~

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Perf. bottom________

Inch

Rock pressure

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED,

SIZE No. FT Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il

Fresh water

Salt water.

lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

//%%7 /

W/ /? L7027

‘A‘I’l

a0 will far e V1N /an{«/ﬁ W/z
%nwﬁ ;&gé// e WM/K/ :

Mﬂ7 &

W
/g4ﬂ_

orsThIct /W] abacAon




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

o1l Iy iksrkbron



R 737 /

L STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

' — e ,
Y £ 7 L
Permit No. R St W il or Gas Well
(KIND)

Company%%&_é i X// / CAZUEING'® | DRILLING FWeLL PACKERS
Address / ri%’ %%,ﬁfji M //Q‘ Size
I ,

1)16 Kind of Packer—

13

10 Size of
84
§ 654 Depth et oo
Drilling commenced canhss
53/16.
Drilling completed Total dept
Date shot. Depth of sho

Initial open flow——______ /10ths Water i

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in______

Volume Cu
Rock pressure lbs
0il ‘ bbls., 1st 24
Fresh water feet.
Salt water feet.

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: <

-
Qﬂ /, 8
BOND CANCELLED

AKETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR AND/OR PRINCIPAL

_Zv;gl_,7ﬂ 521/9;/ 1«9,79




o
STATE OF WEST VlRGlNlA_
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
pr————————"

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

PP e L Ko Ninra 1oy,
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Stute of West Birginin
Bepartment of dilines
®il and Gas Bivision
(harleston 5

February 4, 1970

Eddie A. Kirby

Big Bend, West Virginia 26136
IN RE: Permit WIR=575
Farm ___Martin E. Willissson
Well No. 3
District _glizaheth
County Wirt
Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above
has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit
number has been released.

Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that

executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit
on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division

Enclosure: 1 bond

b

01/12/2024




Big Bend, West Virginia 26136,
December 9th, 1969.

artment of Mines
OTL & GAS DIVISION
Charleston, West Virginia.

Dear Sirs:

Is there any law, rule or, regulation that has the effect of law, whereby a drilling
contractor can be compelled to cement a well at the request of the oil and gas
operator of the lease and/or well? There is a provision whereby the contractor has
to comply with the requirements of the operator, but the contractor is and has been
failing to carry out s part of the written agreement in accordance with its terms,
Possibly I may have a legal right to sue the contractor for failure to camply with

his agreement as set forth in the contract. Usually suits are slow and expensive,
too.

Tnasmuch as I cannot obtain any favorable results with this contractor, and as the
~ well is sald to be drilled to a total depth of 275 feet, with 152 feet of 10"
casing in it, I was just wondering what steps I should take next to get the well
under headway again, There was no conductor placed in this well and as a result
there has been considerable quantities of surface soil which filled in around the
10" pipe, on the outside of it, I instructed the contractor to place enough to
protect the outside soil from falling into the well of 12 or 13 inch pipe. But he
gave my instructions no heed and drilled to a total depth of 152 feet when he ran
7 joints of 10" casing in the well, Then he drilled on deeper when he struck some
red rock and was finally stopped by the Inspector from drilling deeper until the
10" was cemented in the well, It is not known now whether the 10" casing can be
moved due to so much of the surface soil running down around the pipe, Will it be

necessary to plug this well in event the 10" casing cannot be 1ifted so as to cement
the pipe in the well?

My contract provides that the contractor must drill thru the Injun Sands formations
before he is paid anything for his work, He later "kicked out" on this part of the
agreement and asked for and received an Escrow Agreement and deposit of the money
needed to pay for the well, When he read the Escrow Agreement he nkicked out" on the
provision that I must submit notice to the Escrow Agent that the well had been drilled
to and thru the Injun Sand Formations, this notice to be made in writings to the
Agent, Contractor advised that this provision was all which was not agreeable to him.

The nearest well to the drilled one is about 800 feet away, After it was fractured
for a short time it made 200 barrels per day, and still makes a reasonable quantity
of oil daily. The contrary actions which this contractor has been exemplifying is
probably costing me 2 censiderable loss daily, I do nobt know whether I can compel
him to pay me any damages or not. If there is any law pertaining to this case, advise.

Very "truly yours,

. . ) 01/12/2024
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
INTER- OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TQ: Art Null DATE: 12-10-69
EROM: Robert L. Dodd __SURJECT: _ WIRT-575
Art,

We have a letter from Eddie Kirby about the WIRT-575 well which I

assume he has not started.

Since the permit was issued June 13, 1969 the one hundred twenty
days has expired. Please make an inspection and send in a report. If
it has not been drilled send a final XNEMMMXXXXM inspection stating

the well was not drilled.

Bob




« v 0O 0O

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

0il and Gas Division
December 11, 1969

Mr. Eddie Kirby
Big Bend, West Virginia 26136

Re: Permit No. WIRT-57S
CAL-2373

Dear Mr. Kirby:
In reply to your two letters of December 9, 1969.

I assume from your letter on the WIRT-575 well you have
not started drilling, therefore your permit has expired (120
days from issue date) and we are requesting a final inspection
from our inspector for cancellation of your permit.

Also in reply to your questions on contractors 1iability,

written agreement should constitute grounds for a sult.
Since neither of us are attorneys I suggest you contact your
attorney for his legal opinion.

Huaumnlwchlcnmmutohothyoum
the contractor for mot cementing your fresh water string of
casing. If you will note Chapter 22-Article 4.Paragraph 17,
Offenses; Penalties., Also Rule 2:20-Parties Responsible,
which indicates you are both guilty.

It is our responsibility therefore to see that you properly
emtyml&"mmmthemhutmcrmiagmymr.
even ifyonmtpuuthccumg, clean out the hole before you
can circulate cement around your casing.

A copy of this letter is also going to Harry Holliday,
Inspector so he will be informed of the status of this well. You
are still liable under the violation posted August 2, 1969, to
correct this condition before drilling any further.

If this work is notdomwtthnuntmabh time we will be
compelled to take criminal action.

w@y yours,

Robert L. Dodd
ty Director

041 & Gas Divisi®n/12/2024
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e lj, B 5 T O L ISR s s Setly S = 8
B, Williamson 60 Acres, located on Reedy (reek, An Ao @@ v ee then

ounty, West Virginia, by your Division, FHowever, a5 the prices then
or both oil and gas were SO 1ow that I did not desire to drill that well

4 time, The Drilling Permit was Nurber 575 for the well,

trised that at such time as I desired to drill that well bhat it would
. necessary bo make another Survey and Plat to do so, At present I am
e process of preparing to drill that well,

h to know now just what steps are necessary for me to drill the well, Ib
. observations that the State Laws have been changed considerably and I
+o0 know how to proceed and drill the well, Some of the questions I wish 1

about are listed, following.

1 - How much pipe mist be cemented in a well, in the first string of
casing run in the well? In event there is no fresh water found in a we
how many feeb do you require to be used and cemented in the well?

2 . In event there is salt water found at a relatively shallow depth, is
1t now permissible to cement the salt water strata in that well?

3 - How ruch Bond is now required to drill a well? How long and for what
period is a Bond now required to drill, produce, and operabe a well? Iiov
and in what manner is 2 Bond required to be used for such well?

l; - Are there now any additional things necessary before a well is starbe
drilled, and completed, nob 1isted above? How many additional burdens a
taxes does the OIL AND GAS DIVISION propose to add to those now in exi st
sn the near and/or immediate future? I understand thab the Legislature
required to enact laws permitting these proposed changes. But it is als
my observations that your recommendations are generally complied with,

ase let me hear from you in compliance with the above inquiries,

Very truly yours

oo DECEMN
Gader 4. Ko . 3

Tddie A. Kirby, may 131

OIL & GAS DIV

DEFT.OF M
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MAY 14 1982 - E, 1982,

ID GAS DIVISION
%g‘E%ERSAEN? OF MINES

. Va, Department of Mines
harleston, West Virginia 25305,

lear Sirs:

Several years ago I obtained a PERMIT to drill a well
illiamson 60 acres tract in Elizabeth District, Wirt Co
owever for some various reasons I was then unable to dr:

hat location, I believe, but am not certain, that the
ERMIT was 575,

Now it appears that I will be in position sometime ve:
t that exact location, All the required casging is on 1
arious other ways I believe it will be possible to dril

What I now want to know is this: What are the additi
ince I first obtained that PERMIT to drill that well? .
ully what the exact requirements now are before I can 1
rill on that parcel, and at that location? Will the lo
nother mmber? Or, will the same mumber still prevail?

Hope to hear from you with complete details and infor
o drill that well,

Will you please send me the complete papers which is 1
n applying again to drill that well? Also, complete inst
or me B0 meet and comply with your requirements? I am 1
he details as set forth by your Department in drilling c

Very truly Yyours,

Eddie A, Kirby, //






State of Fest Birginia
Bepartment of Jilines L
@il and BGas Bwision 5.

WALTER N. MILLER (harleston 25305
DIRECTOR 00G-0400

May 21, 1982

Mr. Eddie A. Kirby
P. 0. Box 71
Big Bend, WV 26136

Dear Mr. Kirby:

.This is in response to your recent request relative to current permit re-
quirements.

There has not been many significant changes since you last applied for a
permit. | have included the necessary forms required by you to apply for a
permit.

The major addition since you last applied for a permit is the V-9 or con-
struction and reclamation plan. This is your guideline as required by law
as to how you will build your location and reclaim it after drilling. |
have also enclosed a workbook so-that you may prepare your plan as required
by law.

| am also enclosing a copy of Mr. Dodd's previous letter to you so that you
can refresh your memory as to the previous requirements.

| hope this answers your questions and feel free to contact this office for
any additional questions you may have.

Sincerely,
/

R il

Ted Streit, Assistant Administrator
0ffice of 0il and Gas

TS/1las

01/12/2024




|
o -
=

=
-2

BN CLINE
-3

-0
B F. owewns

Minimum Error of Closure__/~ /N 2 00’

Source of Elevation

PIARTIN E. Wik kiAMEON
60 A,

LATITUDE 39 ° es'’

AN

Y

(]

~

%

[11]

a

)

=

o

z

/'p‘ 9

GI/IFFORD WUFEMAN

FORIKS ROADP WEST 702.00

1, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map Is correct to the best of my know-
ledge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.

Fracture.......[]
New Location.....[X
Drill Deeper............ O

Abandonment............ .0 Map No.

sb, F.

Signed:
Squares:

ab‘-y-b
S E

Company_£00/E A. KIRBY
Address___ B /6 BENO, W-VA.
Farm AZARTIN £. WILLIAMSON |
Tract Acres
Well (Farm) No.—Z Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) L&0.00
Quadrangle £ L/ ZA R £~
Wt RT District £4/ZRBETH |
L. A By o

Engineer’s Registration No._ 80 %

Lease No.

County

Engineer

File No. Drawing No.
Date_ 2~ /2~ (9 Scalel”= 40 POLES ]

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No._ Wir-8575

CANCELLED

+ Denotes location of well on Unﬂgé1g{2tgg4

Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by border
lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.

:
(#E IMPERIALT™ 73575
TRACING CLOTH



Stute of West Virginia
Bepartment of Jlines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

December 8, 1969

Eddie A. Kirby
Big Bend, W.Va. 26136

IN RE: Permit WIRT-575
Farm Martin E. Williamson
Well No. 1
District Elizsbeth
County Wit
Issued £-13-69

Gentlemen:

Please send two copies of the completion drilling record for the
above described Well location, in order that our Inspector can make
a final inspection and the surety bond released.

Under the Rules and Regulations of the 0il & Gas Laws, Rule 8,
Paragraph (d) reads as follows "Within 90 days after drilling,
fracturing and/or treating of any well is completed, two copies
of Form 0G-10 (Well Record and/or Log), shall be sent by the Well
Operator to the Deputy Director of 0il & Gas Wells Division™.

We will appreciate the above information at your earliest
convenience.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il & Gas Wells Division

RLD/ch 01/12/2024






